
From: Melissa Ramirez (DSD) Melissa.Ramirez@sanantonio.gov
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RM/MF Task Force

Date: July 1, 2019 at 11:05 AM
To: Richard rgarcia223@satx.rr.com, anisaschell@gmail.com, heartsdesiretx@gmail.com, smokeyrab@yahoo.com,

nsajorge@hotmail.com, tybanez60@gmail.com, sakeena.price@gmail.com, av-garcia@sbcglobal.net,
cynthiaspielman@gmail.com, westwoodsquarenad5@icloud.com, alan@alanneff.com

Cc: Michael Shannon (DSD) Michael.Shannon@sanantonio.gov, Kristie Flores (DSD) Kristie.Flores@sanantonio.gov,
Council District 5 Council.District5@sanantonio.gov, Teresa Myers (City Council) Teresa.Myers@sanantonio.gov,
Shirley Gonzales (City Council) Shirley.Gonzales@sanantonio.gov, Amin Tohmaz (DSD) Amin.Tohmaz@sanantonio.gov,
Roderick Sanchez (CMO) Roderick.Sanchez@sanantonio.gov, Catherine J Hernandez (DSD)
Catherine.Hernandez@sanantonio.gov, Tony Felts (DSD) Tony.Felts@sanantonio.gov

Good morning,
 
Thank you for your email.  Please note that DSD worked with the Council Offices to create the list of
neighborhood Task Force members.  At this time, we are not adding Task Force members to this already working
group.  However, you feedback is important to us as these potential changes impact our entire City.  You are
welcome to attend our Task Force meetings as they are open to the public.  DSD staff can include you in email
communication to the Task Force members and/or you can sign up on Constant Contact to receive information on
any Unified Development Code changes at the link below:
 
https://visitor.r20.constantcontact.com/manage/optin?v=001mPO5VKFGAvV_U9gCN7-
S6gPdOXVAQ4aGf4kFv-GEMSfR9MGEDPriCgczWRwa_F78hz-
YPfAmzjXBFoI2ursTK7wQ1xSwMkHCt7MndCvuuG4%3D
 
 
Further, in the Task Force meetings the members discuss the proposed amendments and at times create sub-
committees.  You are welcome to reach out to a Task Force members to request participation on the sub-
committee meetings.  Please be aware at the end every Task Force meeting DSD staff dedicates time for non-task
force members to provide feedback.  DSD also hosts public meetings to keep the public up to date on the Task
Force progress.  Again, your feedback is important to us and look forward to seeing you at the next Task Force
meetings. 
 
Please visit our website for more detailed information regarding held meetings and see future meeting dates
below:
 
https://www.sanantonio.gov/DSD/Resources/Codes#233873531-rm-4--mf-33-ccr
 
Next Task Force Meetings (held at 1901 S. Alamo):

·        July 23
·        August 27
·        September 24
·        October 22

 
Please take a moment and tell us how we are doing by taking our survey
 
Thank you,
Melissa Ramirez
Assistant Director
Land Development
Development Services Department 
1901 S. Alamo St., San Antonio, TX 78204
210-207-7038
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“Partnering with our community to build and maintain a safer San Antonio”


